contact on following telephone numbers for any doubts/information/difficulty regarding online 

enrolment or obtaining digital certificate M/s. NIC Technologies Ltd. Next Tender (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

on 020-3018 7500. 

3. Bidders should submit documents related to tender online. 

4. Cost of tender form of ₹ 23,600 (INR Twenty-Three Thousand and Six Hundred only) (inclusive of 

all taxes and non-refundable), should be credited into MPCB by online payment gateway, 

otherwise Bidders cannot participate in e-tendering. 

5. The electronic tendering system for MPCB will be available on separate sub-portal with URL